50,000 00 	55,430 00 

5,43o 00 

66,000 00 	70,600 00 	4,600 00 

RECAPITULATION. 
Total appropriations for 1903 	  $2,272,219 52 

2,732,991 5o Total appropriations asked for the year 1904 	 

Increase  	$460,771 98  
The foregoing estimate, amounting to two million seven hundred and thirty-two 

thousand nine hundred and ninety-one dollars and fifty cents ($2,732,991.50), is adopt-
ed as the sum which will be required for the expenses necessary to the administration 

55,430 00 	55,430  00 

394,500 00 	910,600 00 5t6,1oo on 

of the Fire Department, City of New York, Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens, for the